
 

Volunteer Recruitment 

Two previous workshops 

Next workshop in early September to review:  

-​ Promotional wording for volunteer recruitment leaflets and website copy 

-​ Proforma marketing plan 

-​ Sample website page 

-​ Volunteer roles definitions 

-​ Presentation of volunteer database 

-​ Revised training pathway – draft handbook and outline pathway 

Spring off work underway to discuss whether we could create an online staff/volunteer database of 

our own design 

Thanks to everyone who has shown interest and anyone who has shared their LAR (please send 

more in!) 

Sorry to everyone – life is really busy and Norfolk Citizens Advice is taking a lot of out of office time 

from me – sorry we didn’t have a quicker response to this call for help 

People 

Name Email LCA 
   
Abi Conway abiconway@citizensadvicenorthumberland.org.uk Northumberland 
Fiona McCulloch fiona.mcculloch@yorkcab.org.uk York 

Leanne Smith  lsmith@nedcab.org.uk North East Derbyshire 
Lisa Kidston chiefofficer@cawb.org.uk Wigan 
Nnenna Anyanwu Nnenna.Anyanwu@enfieldcab.org.uk Enfield 
Sallie Southam training@newforest.cabnet.org.uk New Forest 
Sam Mabbott chiefofficer@hartcab.cabnet.org.uk HART 
Sylvia Ward sylvia.ward@citizensadvicesheffield.org.uk Sheffield 
Jayne Davies training@bromsgrovecab.cabnet.org.uk Bromsgrove 
Joanne Abdulla joanne.abdulla@citizensadvicesheffield.org.uk Sheffield 
Rachel Turnbull rachelturnbull@citizensadvicenorthumberland.org.uk Northumberland 
Angela O’Brien angelaobrien@citizensadvicenorthumberland.org.uk Northumberland 
Sandra Traynor s.traynor@cawb.org.uk Wigan 
Lucy Bettley manager@maldoncab.cabnet.org.uk Maldon & District 
Lizzie James lizzie.james@cabceredigion.org Ceredigion 
   
Keep informed:    
Chris Roberts ceo@cabr.org.uk Bromsgrove and Redditch 
 

Rachel Kingston - rachel@citizensadvicekingston.org.uk  
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